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Council of Governors (in Public)  
Item 13.5 

  
Subject:   Council of Governor meeting date schedule 
Date of meeting:  Tuesday 3rd December 2024 
Prepared by:   Ruth Gaunt, Executive Office Manager 
Presented by:  Ben Vinter, Director of Corporate Governance and Risk  
Purpose of Report:  To Note 
 
 
1. Executive Summary 
 
The purpose of this report is to enable the Council of Governors to note provisional meeting 
dates for 2025/2026.   
 
2. 2025/2026 Meeting Dates 

 

Council of Governors (Public and Private) 
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 
Tuesday 16th September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd December 2025 
Tuesday 3rd March 2026 
 
Annual Members Meeting 
Tuesday 23rd September 2025 
 
Joint Board of Directors/Council of Governors Development Day 
Tuesday 11th November 2025 
 
Chair’s Lunches with Governors 
Tuesday 29th April 2025 
Tuesday 15th July 2025 
Tuesday 13th January 2026 
Tuesday 10th February 2026 
 
3. Recommendations 

 
The Council of Governors is recommended to note the report. 


